S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

CERTENE™ LLHF-118A

Linear Low Density Polyethylene

Muehlstein

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

LLHF-118A is a certified prime resin with Hexene-comonomer, designed for production of Blown films used in general purpose packaging. LLHF-118A
features an excellent combination of easy processability, very good film strength and a broad heat sealing temperature range. LLHF-118A applications
include shipping sacks, ice bags, stretch film and liners. LLHF-118A contains no slip or no antiblock. LLHF-118A complies with FDA regulation 21CFR
177.1520(c)3.1a (conditions of use C-H) and with most international regulations concerning the use of Polyethylene in contact with food articles.

asHas NHdopmaLnms

XapakTepuctukum Hwnskas nnoTHoCcTb
Bbicokas npo4HOCTb
"ekceH-koMHOMep
O6pabaTbiBaEMOCTb, XOpoLuas
Xopoluee ynnoTHeHue Tenna

CoOTBETCTBUE NULLEBOIrO KOHTaKTa

VMcnonbayeTtcs YnakoBka
Mnexka
MNopknapgka
Cymka
PenTtnHr areHTcTBa FDA 21 CFR 177,1520 (c) 3.1a
dopmbl YacTuubl
MeTtop o6paboTku BbigyBHas nneHka
dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
MnotHocTb 0.918 g/cm? ASTM D1505
Maccosebin pacxopg pacnnasa (MFR)
(190°C/2.16 kg) 1.0 g/10 min ASTM D1238
MneHkn HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
TonwmHa nneHKn npotecTpoBaHa 25 pm
CeKTaHTHbI MOAY b ASTM D882
1% secant, MD: 25 pm 197 MPa ASTM D882
1% secant, TD: 25 pm 234 MPa ASTM D882
MpoYHOCTL Ha pacTsXXeHne ASTM D882
MD: Yield, 25 ym 8.96 MPa ASTM D882
TD: Yield, 25 pm 9.65 MPa ASTM D882
MD: Break, 25 ym 33.1 MPa ASTM D882
TD: Break, 25 ym 241 MPa ASTM D882

Page 1



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

YanvHeHne npu pacTaXXeHum ASTM D882

MD: Break, 25 ym 520 % ASTM D882

TD: Break, 25 ym 800 % ASTM D882
YpapHoe napgeHwe Dart 1 (25 um) 160 g ASTM D1709A
Elmendorf Tear Strength ASTM D1922

MD : 25 um 400 g ASTM D1922

TD: 25 um 630 g ASTM D1922
OonTuyeckui HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

Bneck (45°, 25.4 ym)

Haze (25.4 pm)

55

14

%

ASTM D2457

ASTM D1003

HdononHuTtenbHas uHopmauums

Film Specimen: 1.0 mils (25 pm) film; blow-up-ratio 2.5 :1.

NOTE

1.

F50

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon

POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinileHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 2



